UPPER HUTT CITY COUNCIL
2007 Local Government Elections
PROGRESS RESULT OF ELECTION

As at 3.30pm Saturday 13th October 2007 the Progress Result for the Upper Hutt City Council Elections is
as follows:

This result is based upon the counting of approximately 97% of the voting papers returned. It
includes all voting papers except those still in transit and special votes.

The outcome of these elections may change once all voting papers have been counted.

COUNCILLORS, Council At Large
(Ten (10) Councillors to be elected)

Candidate Votes Received
MCCARDLE, Peter Independent 6556
ARCHIBALD, Mary 6108
TIMMS, Barry John 5600
NEWELL, Heather 5580
GWILLIAM, John Corryn Independent 5504
CHRISTIANSON, Pat 5365
AUSTIN, Katy Independent 5349
GILLIES, Nellie 5218
BARNARD, Keith Independent 4730
RABBITT, Dean 4728
THOMAS, Nick Positive Action 4574
MCARTHUR, Glenn 4417
BERKETT, Jeff 3908
PHILLIPS, Howard 3753
TCHERNEGOVSKI, Chris Independent 3651
MERCER, Michael 3506
DICK, Malcolm Independent 3026
O'FLAHERTY, Peter 2223
INFORMAL 37

BLANK VOTING PAPERS 60



Rimutaka Licensing Trust
(Six (6) Candidates to be elected)

Candidate

BOLD, Bruce

NEAREY, Sean

COLLINS, Bruce (Ginger) Independent
SHERWIN, lan

JONES, Tom

SHINDLER, Wayne

MCLOUGHLIN, Frank

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Votes Received
2172
2109
1953
1786
1696
1693

1459

3
295

The Voter Return Percentage is approximately 39%, excluding special votes and votes in transit.

Marty Grenfell
Electoral Officer
Upper Hutt City Council



