UPPER HUTT CITY COUNCIL

2007 Local Government Elections

PROGRESS RESULT OF ELECTION

As at 3.30pm Saturday 13th October 2007 the Progress Result for the Upper Hutt City Council Elections is as follows:

This result is based upon the counting of approximately 97% of the voting papers returned. It includes all voting papers except those still in transit and special votes.

The outcome of these elections may change once all voting papers have been counted.

COUNCILLORS, Council At Large

(Ten (10) Councillors to be elected)

Candidate		Votes Received
MCCARDLE, Peter	Independent	6556
ARCHIBALD, Mary		6108
TIMMS, Barry John		5600
NEWELL, Heather		5580
GWILLIAM, John Corryn	Independent	5504
CHRISTIANSON, Pat		5365
AUSTIN, Katy	Independent	5349
GILLIES, Nellie		5218
BARNARD, Keith	Independent	4730
RABBITT, Dean		4728
THOMAS, Nick	Positive Action	4574
MCARTHUR, Glenn		4417
BERKETT, Jeff		3908
PHILLIPS, Howard		3753
TCHERNEGOVSKI, Chris	Independent	3651
MERCER, Michael		3506
DICK, Malcolm	Independent	3026
O'FLAHERTY, Peter		2223
INFORMAL		37
BLANK VOTING PAPERS		60

Rimutaka Licensing Trust (Six (6) Candidates to be elected)

Candidate BOLD, Bruce		Votes Received 2172
NEAREY, Sean	Indonandant	2109 1953
COLLINS, Bruce (Ginger) SHERWIN, Ian	Independent	1933
JONES, Tom		1696
SHINDLER, Wayne		1693
MCLOUGHLIN, Frank		1459
INFORMAL		3
BLANK VOTING PAPERS		295

The Voter Return Percentage is approximately 39%, excluding special votes and votes in transit.

Marty Grenfell Electoral Officer **Upper Hutt City Council**